

**31.01.2025**

(Bench ID 1476)

(JPD 8)

(S. Banerjee)

**CRR 251 of 2024**

Mukesh Patra

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

No one is available for the parties.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**