

Item 01.08.
No. 2025
26

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

Ct 03

CRR 251 of 2024

rup

Mukesh Pata
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

1. None appears on behalf of the parties on call.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)