

19.05.2026
Sl. 27
Court No. 5
sourav

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

C.R.R. 251 of 2024

In Re: - An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **Mukesh Patra**

....petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Banerjee

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP-in-Charge

... for the State.

1. As per the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.
2. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)